ESB-PCS-8270   78
PCS-8270
ORDERING GUIDE
FEATURES
n 3.5” Compact Computing Engine
n Bluetooth/WiFi or GPS/GSM integrated
n Dual-display supported (VGA or LVDS)
n Open architecture for easy customization
n Fan-less design
n 9~27V / input
GENERAL
CPU Onboard Intel® Celeron® M Processor
Ultra Low Voltage 600MHz, L2 Cache 512KB
Chipset Intel® 852GM and ICH4
System Memory One DDR2 SO-DIMM socket support up to 1GB SDRAM
Display - LVDS, onboard connector (Display for front touch screen)
- VGA on rear panel (Display for rear seat)
Audio AC’97 Codec Realtek AlC 203
Ethernet Single 10/100 Mbps support
System indicators HDD/Power
Storage One Compact Flash* socket
Expansion One PMIO expansion board for multiple expansion support
COM port 2x RS232
LAN port 1x RJ45
VGA port 1x DB15
Audio port AC'97 2.2 Audio
USB port USB 2.0 x6 (4 ports at rear I/O panel; 2 ports internal)
Mouse & KB 1x PS/2 mini DIN
Dimension Host system: 146(L) x 196(W) x 54(H) mm
Weight 2~2.5 Kg
POWER SUPPLY
Power input DC 9~27V
ENVIRONMENT
Operating Temperature -20oC to 80oC
Storage Temperature -40oC to 80oC
Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
USBx4
Antenna connector
LED indicators COM
Ethernet
VGA
n PCS-8270
     Compact In-Vehicle Infotainment System
Compact In-Vehicle Application System